File No. 1-ITPO(4)/IECC/2023 India Trade Promotion Organisation (I.T. Services Division)

Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi Dated March 18, 2025

Office Order No. 267 /2025

With the approval of the competent authority, the following tariffs have been approved for Internet and Wi-Fi facilities at Exhibition Halls and Convention Center, Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi.

(A) RailTel Internet Tariff Plans for Exhibition Hall - Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi

Bandwidth	Charge for One-	Charge for Two-	Charge for Three-	Charge for Four-
Capacity	Day Event (₹)	Day Event (₹)	Day Event (₹)	Day Event (₹)
(Mbps)				
10	5,221	9,397	11,955	15,385
20	10,441	18,793	19,751	25,225
30	15,661	22,644	29,626	37,838
50	26,102	37,739	49,377	63,063
100	35,593	64,068	98,753	1,26,126
200	71,187	1,28,136	1,54,350	1,94,824
300	1,06,779	1,92,203	2,31,525	2,92,236
400	1,42,373	2,56,271	3,08,700	3,89,648
500	1,77,966	3,55,933	3,85,875	4,87,060
1 Gbps	3,03,729	6,07,458	7,71,750	9,74,120
5 Gbps	10,63,051	21,26,102	31,89,152	42,52,203
10 Gbps	12,11,392	24,22,784	36,34,176	48,45,568

Notes:

- 1. Internet bandwidth (BW) shall be delivered at a single LAN port at Exhibition Hall. Further distribution of LAN inside the hall is the responsibility of the user. Structured LAN wiring inside the hall is not covered in the above tariff.
- 2. Taxes will be extra as applicable.
- 3. 100% advance payment against the demand note.
- 4. RailTel shall provide a Static Public IP Pool as per the following:
 - o For 500 Mbps and above: /29 IP Pool
 - o For 1 Gbps and above: /28 IP Pool
 - o For 10 Gbps: /27 IP Pool
- 5. User has to submit the Internet/Wi-Fi requisition form along with the work order.
- 6. A dedicated Wi-Fi network will not be accessible over the internet plan. User has to avail the Wi-Fi plan separately for internet usage over Wi-Fi. Shared Wi-Fi services can be provisioned subject to feasibility and discussion during the requirement assessment.

Park

(B) RailTel Internet Tariff Plans for Convention Centre - Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi

Bandwidth	Charge for One-	Charge for	Charge for Three-	Charge for Four-
Capacity (Mbps)	Day Event (₹)	Two-Day Event	Day Event (₹)	Day Event (₹)
		(₹)		
100	35,593	64,068	98,753	1,26,126
200	71,187	1,28,136	1,54,350	1,94,824
300	1,06,779	1,92,203	2,31,525	2,92,236
400	1,42,373	2,56,271	3,08,700	3,89,648
500	1,77,966	3,55,933	3,85,875	4,87,060
1 Gbps	3,03,729	6,07,458	7,71,750	9,74,120
5 Gbps	10,63,051	21,26,102	31,89,152	42,52,203
10 Gbps	12,11,392	24,22,784	36,34,176	48,45,568

Notes

- 1. Internet bandwidth (BW) shall be delivered at a single LAN port at Convention Centre. Further distribution of LAN inside the hall is the responsibility of the user. Structured LAN wiring inside the hall is not covered in the above tariff.
- 2. Taxes will be extra as applicable.
- 3. 100% advance payment against the demand note.
- 4. RailTel shall provide a Static Public IP Pool as per the following:
 - o For 500 Mbps and above: /29 IP Pool
 - o For 1 Gbps and above: /28 IP Pool
 - o For 10 Gbps: /27 IP Pool
- 5. User has to submit the Internet/Wi-Fi requisition form along with the work order.
- 6. A dedicated Wi-Fi network will not be accessible over the internet plan. User has to avail the Wi-Fi plan separately for internet usage over Wi-Fi. Shared Wi-Fi services can be provisioned subject to feasibility and discussion during the requirement assessment.

(C) RailTel Wi-Fi Tariff Plan for Exhibition Halls/Convention Centre

Event Location	Plan Name	Charge for One Day (₹)	Charge for Two Days	Charge for Three Days (₹)	Charge for Four Days (₹)
	Tume	One Day (1)	(₹)		, ,
Each Hall & Floor,	200	90,000	1,71,000	2,43,000	3,06,000
Hall No-2, 3, 4, 7, 9, 10	Users				
& 12					
Each Hall & Floor,	500	2,00,000	3,80,000	5,40,000	6,80,000
Hall No-1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6,	Users	2,00,000	3,00,000	2,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 12A &	00010				
14					
	100	75,000	1,42,500	2,02,500	2,55,000
	Users				
Convention Centre -	500	2,00,000	3,80,000	5,40,000	6,80,000
Bharat Mandapam	Users				
	1000	3,80,000	7,22,000	10,26,000	12,92,000
	Users				

Rank

Notes:

- 1. Each user shall be provided with upto 5Mbps shared speed ratio @1:8
- 2. Each user will have free internet access with unlimited data use.
- 3. Wi-Fi access shall be available between 9 AM to 7 PM.
- 4. Each Floor shall be counted as a separate unit for tariff calculation.
- 5. Taxes will be extra as applicable.
- 6. 100% advance payment is required against the demand note.
- 7. Wi-Fi plan for the Convention Centre shall be finalized after assessment of the user requirements and location of the event.

The revised tariffs will be applicable with immediate effect for new bookings and for the old bookings w.e.f. 1.04.2025.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(Ravi Prakash Pareek) Deputy General Manager

fany.

To: All Concerned.

CONTACT DETAILS FOR BOOKING INTERNET SERVICES

Sr. No.	Name	Mobile	Email
1.	Sales Team	+919212168823	support.itpo@railwire.co.in
2.	Mr. Rajnish Verma, Assistant General Manager, VAB, RailTel Corporation of India Limited	+919717644213	rajnish.verma@railtelindia.com